
I)EPARTNIENT OF HEALTH CARE POLiCY AND FINANCiNG

FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(1) Executive 1)irectors Office

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

(\ (;eneral Administration

Personal Sers ices
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (RB 08-1375) 819,015,961 273.2 $7,876,614 SO 5731.501 51,557,401 58,850,445
RB 08 1114 Reimbursement of Nursing Facilities Under Medicaid FY 2008-09 S235,53O 1.0 $117765 $0 SO SO SI 17,765
,\ppropri at ion
SB I IN. 155 Centralize Inlbrmation Technology Management in the Office of SO (1.5) SO SO SO SO SO
In forniation Technology EN’ 200S—09 Appropriation
RB tis— 1114 Annualization “Reimbursement of Nursing Facilities Under (SI 29,828) 1.0 ($1 17,765) SI) S52.85 I SO (564,914)
Medicaid’’
Annualization of FY 2008-09 D147: “Additional FTE to Restore Department $91,782 1.6 $45,891 SO SO SO $45,891
Efticienc and Functionality”
Annualization of FY 2008—09 DlcQ: “Information Technology Replacement Plan” (827.500) 0.0 (SI 3.750) SO SO SO ($13,750)
•\nnualizauon of FY 2008—09 BAn3: “Implement Preferred Drug List” S3,827 0.1 SI.914 SI) SO SO S1.913
Annualization of FN’ 2008—09 13An5: ‘‘Iniplcment Mental Health Audit Findings’’ (8125,1)00) (1.0 (S62,500) SO SO SI) (S62.500)
Annualizanoii of Fl 2008-09 BAn9: “Efficiencies in Medicaid Cost Avoidances S4 1.194 0.5 S20.597 SO SO 50 520,597
and Pioi ider Rcco cries”
Annualization of Fl 2008-09 B,’\//12: “Efficiencies in Pharmaceuticals through the $6,066 0.1 $3,033 $0 $0 SO 53,033
Expansion of 340B Pricing”
Prior Year Salary Surey $676,435 0.0 8304.849 $0 SIO,395 $21,487 S339.7O4
Prioi Neat Performance-based Par S200,989 0.0 S89.872 SO 53.534 S7.305 S 100,278
Vacane Sa ings Reduction 11”) SO 0.0 SO SO SO SI) SO
State—wide Indirect Cost Allocation 50 0.0 (SI45.277) SO (SII.481) (S21 .21)9) 5177.967
FY 2000-10 Rase Request $19,989,456 276.0 $8,121,243 SO $786,800 $1,564,984 $9,516,429
FY 2009-0 BR142: “Medicaid Program Efficiencies” S86,785 0.9 $43,392 $0 $0 SO $43,393
FY 21)09-10 Dl#5: “Improved Eligibility and Enrollment Processing” $174,304 2.8 S83,070 SO $0 SO $91,234
Fl 2009-0) Dl/16: “Medicaid Value-Based Care Coordination Initiative” S2OI,44O 1.8 SIOO,72O SO SO $0 51 00,720
FY 200)- 0 DE/I I: “Additional Leased Space for Standardization” S 15,481) 0.1) 57.740 50 SO SO S7,74O
IN 7i s)’).lo DL’ 12: “Enhance Medicaid Management Information System S58.IOI 0.9 S29,05 1 50 50 SO S29,O50
El tti \

F 2009-1(1 Xoeniber I Request S20,525,566 282.4 S8,385,216 SO $786,800 $1,564,984 S9,788,566

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10128/2008 12:35 PM



I)EPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

FY 2009l0 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(1) Executive Director’s Office

Lone Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund (‘ash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

health, Life, and Dental

LV 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375) $1,278,471 (1.0 $578,598 $0 $28,315 $35,213 $636,345
Annualization of FY 2008-09 JBC Staff Recommendation: “Adjust for $10,769 0.0 $5,385 SO $0 $0 $5,384
Recommended FiT in Department’s Decision Items”
Common Policy Adjustment S125.451 556.264 50 53,017 S3752 $62,418
LV 2009-10 Base Request $1,414,691 0.0 S640,247 SO $31,332 $38,965 $704,147
LV 2009-10 ovember I Request $1,313,691 0.0 S640,247 SO $31,332 $38,965 $704,147

Short—term Disability
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375) $22,871 0.0 $9,538 $0 S8l8 $1,795 $10,720
Annualization of FY 2008-09 .IBC Staff Recommendation: “Adjust for Sl 78 0.0 $94 SI) SO (S 10) $94
Recommended CUE in Department’s Decision Items’’
Common Polic Adjustment (S6S9) 0)) (S308) SI) (S18) (S3O) (S333
Ft 2009-10 Base Request S22.360 0.0 S9,323 $0 S800 $1,755 $10,481
LV 2009-10 November 1 Request S22,360 0.0 $9,324 $0 S800 $1,755 $10,481

S. B. 04-257 Amortization Equalization Disbursement
LV 2(ioS_ii9 Long Bill Appropriation (NB OS-I 3’75) S279.O35 0.0 $114,941 SO S10dt57 S22.O96 $131,941
-\ nnu.ilizanon of LV 2008_Ut) JBC Staff Recommendation: ‘‘Adjust for 52,183 0.0 S1,l31 SO SO (SIO4) S 1,156
Recommended FTE in Department’s Decision Items”
Common Policy Adjustment $62,782 0.0 $25.630 SO 52.341 $5,248 $29,563
LV 2009-hO Base Request $344,000 0.0 $141,702 $0 $12,398 $27,240 $162,660
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $344,000 0.0 $141,702 $0 $12,398 $27,240 $162,660

SB. 06-235 Supplemental Amortization Equalization Disbursement
LV 2fl( S-lit) Long Bill Appropriation ) HB 08-1375) $128,887 0.0 $51,968 50 54.714 $10,358 561.847
Anmualmzanon of El 200S-0) JBC Staff Recommendation: “Adjust for S998 0.0 $511 SO SO (S55) S542
Reconimemided CUE in Department’s Decision Items”
Common Policy Adjustment $85,115 0.0 $34,210 SO $3,150 $6,975 $40,780
FY 2009-10 Base Request $215,000 0.0 $86,689 $0 $7,864 $17,278 $103,169
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $215,000 0.0 $86,689 $0 $7,864 $17,278 $103,169

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



1)EPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FiNANCING

FY 20O910 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(1 Executive l)irectors Office

long Bill Line hem Total Funds FT E General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

Salary Sorter and Senior Executive Service
LV 2-u<) Long Bill Appropriation HB 08-l375j $676,435 0.0 $304,849 50 $10,395 S21,487 S339.704
Common Policy Adjustment ($281,686) 0.0 (S126.947) $0 ($4,329) (58,948) ($141,462)
FY 2009-10 Base Request $394,749 0.0 $177,902 $0 $6,066 $12,539 $198,242
FY 2009-10 November I Request 5394,749 0.0 $177,902 $0 $6,066 $12,539 $198,242

Pcr[orma,icv—hascd Pay Att arcis
LV 3)uS-u<) Long Bill Appropriation HB 08-II’S) S25l.236 0.0 SI 12.340 Sf S4,4l7 S9,13l $125348
Common Policy Adjustment (5251,236) 0.0 (5112.340) SO (S4.41 7) (59,131) ($125,348)
FY 2009-10 Base Request $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

W orkers’ Compensation
LV 21)UN.te) Lone Bill Appropriation FIB 08-1375) S32.346 S 16.173 SO SO SO SI 6.173
F\ 2009-10 Base Request $32,346 0.0 S16,173 SO SO SO $16,173
FY 2009-I u NPoI 0: “DPA - Onibuds Prograni Increase less Annualization of 549 0.0 S25 SO SO SI) $24
CSFAP Program Increase”
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $32,395 0.0 $16,198 $0 $0 $0 $16,197

Operating Fpenses
LV 31)05-10) Long Bill Appropriation 1DB 1)8-1375) $1,803,990 0.)) $878,742 SC) $12,766 $13,377 SS99,l05
SB (P-0C Jail Initiate Application Assistance FY 2008—0<) Appropriation S2,000 0.0 $1.00)) SO 5)) SC) SI 000
SB OS-lol Medicaid and Children’s Basic Flealth Plan - Eligibility and S21,082 t).0 $0 5)) $10,541 SO 510,541
Appropriation FY 2008—09 Appropriation
FIB 08-1036 Offenders Apply for Public Benefits FY 2008-09 Appropriation $2,000 0.0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
FIB 1)8-1114 Reimbursement of Nursing Facilities Under Medicaid FY 2008-09 $4,406 0.0 $2,203 SC) SO SO S2.203
Appropn ati on
513 05-101 Annualization “Medicaid and Children’s Basic Health Plan — Eligibility (S13,528) 0.0 So SO ($6,764) SO (S6.764)
and Appropnation’’
III) 05-1114 Annualization “Reimbursement of Nursing Facilities Under $949 0.0 (S2,203) SO 52.678 SO 5474
Medicaid”

Annuali/ation of FY 2008-09 D157: “Additional FTE to Restore Department (S35,562) 0.0 (SI 7,743) 50 $0 ($76) ($17,743)
Efflcicncr and Functionality”
.Annuali,’ation of LV 20(18—0<) Dl° II) and BA2: Additional Leased Space I S6O.000) (S30,000) (S30,000)
Annuali,’ation of LV 2)5(8—0<) B.-\’3: “Iniplement Prel-rred Drug List” (S5.536) 1)_C) (S2.768) 5)) SO SO (S2.768)

Page 1-3 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



I)EPARTNIENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(1) Executive Directors 0111cc

.—\nual’ailon of LV 2008—PP 13A-’P: Efficiencies in Medicaid Cost Avoidances
and Po n I dr Recox cries”
Annuaiitaoon of FY 2008—09 B.-\4 12: Efficiencies in Pharmaceuticals through the
Expansion of 340B Pricing

F\’ 2009-10 November 1 Request

Legal Serv ices and Third Party Recovery 1.egal Sers ices for 13,089 hours
F V 200 0) Long Bill Appioprianon (KB (IS 1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Adminisiralis I ass Judge Services
Fl 75 S—liP Long Bill .-\l3propnanon WB 08—1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Purchases of Services from Computer Center
FY 215 S—IS) Long Bill Appropriation (H B (18— I 375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Rcappropnated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

I 532.596>

($5,536) 0.0

(S16.298)

($2,768)

SO

$1)

SI)

So

SO

$0

FY 2009-10 Base Request $1,681,669 0.0 5811,165 $0 $19,221 $13,301 $837,982
FY 2009-Id BRI#2: “Medicaid Program Efficiencies” $26,178 0.0 $13,089 $0 $0 $0 $13,089
LV 2Is10-II( D15: “Improved Eligibility and Enrollment Processing” $18,534 0.0 SS.830 SO SO SO $9,704
Fl 2)11)9-Ill [)lefi: “Medicaid Value-Based Care Coordination lnitiati\e” 517,584 0.)) $8,792 SI) SO SO $8,792
El 7ise)- P D1: I I : “Additional Leased Space for Standardization” 5123.054 0.0 S61 ,527 SI) SO SO S61 .527
El 2009—1 u DIe 12: “Enhance Medicaid Management Information System S6,1 78 ((.0 S3089 $0 SO SO S3,089
Effectiveness”

Fl 2009-10 NPOQ: “DPA - Mail Equipment Upgrade” $15,596 0(1 57,483 $0 $218 $123 $7,772
FY 2009-10 NP#12: “DPA - Postage Increase” $4,690 0.0 $2,250 $0 $66 $37 S2,337

($16,298)

($2,768)

51,893.483

$982,984

0.0

0.0

$916,225

$399,044
FY 2009-10 Base Request $982,984 0.0 $399,044 $0 $87,378 $0 $496,562

So

SO

$19,505

$87,378

$982,984

S469.7S9

513.461

$0

0.0

0.0

$944,292

$496,562

$399,044

S234.895

$0

SO
F\ 2000-10 Base Request $469,789 0.0 $234,895 $0 SO SO 5234,894
FY 2009-Id NP//I I: “DPA - Office of Administrative Courts Staffing $18,152 0.0 $9,076 $0 $0 $0 $9,076
Adjustments’

$87,378

SO

SO

SO

$487,941

$135.1 03

$496,562

5234,894

0.0

0.0

$243,971

565.8 83
FY 2009-10 Base Request $135,103 0.0 $65,883 $0 SO $3,337 565,883

$135,103

$0

SO

0.0

$0

SO

$65,883

$0

$3,337

$0

$243,970

S65,883

$0 $3,337 $65,883

Page 1-4 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPART’IENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
El 2009-lI) RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(I) Executive Director’s Office

Pay nient to Risk lanaernent and Proper hinds
F’ 2ui S—IS; Lon Bill Appropriation (HR 08—1375)

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

F’ 2009-10 November 1 Request

Leased Space

FY 2008 09 loin. Bill Appropri sOon (HR 08 I

S7L989 0.0
F\ 2009-11) Base Request $71,989 0.0 S35,995 SO SO SO $35,994

S35,995

$71,989

S394,236

SO

V’s 2009-10 November 1 Request

Capitol Complex 1.eased Space
LV 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HR ((8—1375)

0.0

0.0

SO

S35,995

5191.619

SO

FY 2009-10 Base Request $394,236 0.0 S191,619 $0 $5,500 $0 $197,117
LV 7009-10 DId l I: “Additional Leased Space (hr Standardization” 582.800 0.0 541.400 50 SO SO $41,400

$0

$0

S35.994

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

So

$5,500

$477,036

S395,208

So

$0

0.0

0.0

$35,994

$197,117

$233,019

S (97,604
FY 2009-It) Base Request $395,208 0.0 $197,604 $0 SO $0 $197,604

So

SO

$5,500

SO

General Professional Services and Special Projects
[:y 7)l()_(S) Long Bill Appropriatioti (I-TB ((S—l375>
Ill) )o’-l (C2 Medicaid Buy-In (hr Disabled Adults LV 2008—09 Appropriation
SB Os-2 I — (eTitennial Care Choices Program Pt’ 20(18-09 Appropriation
I-I B OS-I (i”7 Annualization “Medicaid Buy—In for Disabled Adults”
SB tV 217 Annualization “Centennial Care Choices Program”
Annualization of LV 2008-09 D109: “Information Technology Replacement Plan”
Annualization of FY 2008-09 BAOAIA: Building Blocks to l-lealth Care Reform”
Annualization of LY 2008—09 BAnS: “Implement Mental health Audit Findings”
Annualizanon of FY 2008—09 JBC Staff Recommendation: “Adequacy of PACE

SO

SO

$238,517

5197,604

$395,208

S2.O06,lS4

S55,000
S3S2.400

(555,0001
(S382,400)

(S27,500)

$46,650
(5250,000)
(S (50,000)

0.0

0.0
0.0
((.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

(1.0
0.0

$197,604

S943,092

S27.500
SI2S.700
(S27,500 I

(Sl28,700)
($13,750)

S23,325
(S (25,000)
(575,000)

$0

SO
SO
SO
SI)
SO

SO

$0
SO
SO

$0

SO
So

$62,500

SO
(562.500)

SO

SO
SO
5))

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

$0

So
SO
SO

SO
$0

SO

SO
So
SO

$197,604

S 1,063,092

$27,500
Sl9l,200

($27,500)

(S191,200)

($13,750)

$23,325
(5125,000)
($75,000)

FY 2009-It) Base Request Sl,625,334 0.0 $752,667 50 50 50 $872,667
F’i’ 20)19-li) BR I” I: “Pharmac Techincal and Pricing Efficiencies” S975,000 0.0 5300.000 SO 50 50 S675.000
F’s 2uuo-lu BRI”2: “Medicaid Program Efticiencies” S44I.964 (1.0 S22)),982 Si) SO SO S220,982
LV 21109-10 1)105: “Improved Eligibility and F.itrollment Processing” $100,000 0.0 S47,854 SO SO $0 $52,146
LV 2009-10 DISh: “Medicaid Value-Based Care Coordination Initiative” $125,000 0.0 $62,500 SO SO $0 $62,500

$3,267,298 0.0 $1,384,003 $0 $0 $0 $1,883,295

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
Fl 200’)- 10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(1) Executive Directors Office

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

(B) Transfers to Other L)epartments

Transfer to l)epartment of Public I-lealth and Environment Facility for Survey and
(cr1111 ca tuin

FY 2ou8—09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB OS— 1375)
Conmon Polic’. Adi ustment

1-’ 21)09-10 Nos ember 1 Request

Transfers to the Department of Regulatory Agencies (pre iously titled Transfer to
Department of Regulator’ Agencies for Nurse Aide Certification)

l” 2009—10 November 1 Request

Transfer to l)epartment of Education for Public School Health Services
F’i 2iH.iS-p9 Lone Bill Appropriation (HB 08—1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

S4,932,027
5200.237

0.0
0.0

SI ,300,605
5251.249

F’s 2009-10 Base Request $5,132,264 0.0 $1,551,854 $0 $0 $0 $3,580,410
FY 2009-10 NPOI4: “DPHE - Fleet Common Policy for Facility Survey and $9,926 0.0 53,176 $0 $0 $0 $6,750
( ‘cr1 (icalion”

5))
SO

F”i’ 2008-09 Lonp Bill Appropriation 1DB 08-1375)

$1)
SO

50
$0

$5,132,190

5325.343

$3,631,422
(551.012)

0.0

0.0

$1,555,030

$148,020

So

$0
FY 2009-10 Base Request $325,343 0.0 $148,020 $0 $0 $14,652 $162,671
FY 3009-10 NPO2: “Department of Regulatory Agencies Sunset Reviews” $14,000 0.0 $4,500 SO $500 SO $9,000

so

SO

$0

$14,652

$339,333

S407.747

$3,587,160

$162,671

0.0

0.0

$152,520

SO
FY 2009-10 Base Request

‘ $407,747 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $407,747
FT 2009-10 Dl#l7: “School Flealth Services Program Auditor” (S200,000) 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($200,000)

so

SO

$207,747

$500

$0

0,0

$13,652

$0

$0

$171,671

$407,747

$0 So $0 $207,747

Department of Health Care Potcy and Financing 1012812008 1235PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQIJ EST

(1) Executive Director’s Office

long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

(C) Information Technology Contracts and Projects

Inlormation Technology Contracts
FY 2005-09 Long Bill Appropriation (RB 05-1375) $23,611,692 0.0 S5,424,454 $0 $1,817,517 $100,328 $16,269,393
SB 08-006 Suspension of Medicaid Benefits for Confined Persons FY 2008-09 $298,495 0,0 574,624 $0 $0 $0 $223,871
4ppropriition
SB u5 i (‘ii lmpro\ emcnts to Medicaid and Children’s Basic Health Plan for $183,960 0.>> SO SO $64,386 SO $119,574
(‘loldren FY 200S—09 .-\ppropriallon

i’u \nnualiiation ‘Impros ements to Medicaid and Children’s Basic Health (S 137,970> 0.0 SI) SO (548.290) Si ($89,680>
Plan for Children”
SB 08-009 Annuali,ation “Suspension of Medicaid Benetits for Conlinecl Persons” ($298,495) 0.0 ($74,624) $0 $0 $0 ($223,871)

Annualication ofFY 2008.09 D1y13: “Web Portal Contract Adjtistments and ($117,833) 0.0 ($29,458) $0 SO $0 ($88,375)
F nhanc cii cuts’’

.-\nnualization of FY 2008-09 13A09: “Etliciencies in Medicaid Cost Avoidances (S5O,400) 0.0 ($12,600> SO SO SO (537,800)
and Pros ider Recoveries”
FY 2009-1<) Base Request $23,489,349 0.0 S5.382,396 $0 $1,833,613 $100,328 $16,173,112
FY 2000-10 BR1#I: “Pharmacy Technical and Pricing El’liciencies” $16,380 0.0 $4,095 SO $0 $0 512,285
FY 2009-10 D1#6: “Medicaid Value-Based Care Coordination Initiative” $1,058,400 0.0 $264,600 SO $0 $0 $793,800
FY 200910 1)1410: “Annual Medicaid Management Ii formation System Cost $290,117 ((.0 $70,353 $0 $3,046 SO $216,718
Adjustment”

LV 2000. D1v 12: “Enhance Medicaid Management Information Sstem S3SO.75O 0.0 S82,688 SC) SO SO S24S,O62
LtCti; ciiss’

1’i 2000-ho DLI 5: “Pro’ider Web Portal Rcprocurement” S350,514 0.0 S87.629 SO SO SO S262.885
FY 2009-10 Nos ember I Request $25,535,610 0.0 $5,891,761 $0 $1,836,659 $100,328 $17,706,862

Fraud Detection Software Contract
FY 2005-0’) Long Bill Appropriation (HB (IS—I 375) SI,000,000 0.0 SIOO,000 SO $0 SO S900,000
Annuali,ation of Fl 2005—09 13.’\”O: “Elliciencies in Medicaid Cost Avoidances (S750,000) 0.0 (S37,500) SO SO SO (S7 12.51)0)
and Pros ider Recoveries”

IT 2009-10 Base Request $250,000 0.0 $62,500 $0 SO SO $187,500
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $250,000 0.0 $62,500 $0 $0 $0 $187,500

Page 1-7 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



Colorado Benefits Management System Medical Assistance Project
FY 2008—09 Long Bill Appropriation (1113 08-1375)
Annuahzation of FT 2008-00 BA#A A: “Building Blocks to Health Care Reform”

Centralized Eligibility Vendor Contract Project
FY 201)8-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1P5)
Annual i!aOon ol FT 201)8—09 BAA I A: “Building Blocks to I Iealth Care Refonri”

FT 2009-10 November 1 Request

ID) F’ligibilitv L)elerminations and Client Services

Medical Identiticalion Cards

FT 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (1113 08-1375)

FT 2009-10 Nos. ember I Request

(‘onhracts for Special Fligibilit Determinations

FY 2008 09 1 on., I3rll Appropi lion (1113 OS I 7)

FT 2009—11) November 1 Request

(‘01111 Iv Ad Olin istration

FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08—1375)
HB (181250 County Contineency Fund FY 2008-09 Appropriation

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLiCY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(I) Executis e [)irector’s Office

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Rcappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

F\ 2009—It) November 1 Request

55,300,001)
(5250,1)00)

0.0
0.0

52,536 236
(SI 19,634)

F’s 2009-If) Base Request S5,050,000 0.0 $2,416,602 SO SO SO $2,633,398

SO
SO

$0
SO

$5,050,000

S153,61)(
(SI 53,600)

So
SO

0.0

0.0
0.0

52,763,764

(S 130,366)

52,416,602

S73,503
(S73.503(

SO

St)
SO

F’s 21)1)9-10 Base Request $0 0,0 50 SO $0 $0 SO
FT 20t)9 10 D1c Impro\ ul 1 ltgtbthtv and Fniollment Processing S7 741 136 0 (3 S3 704 40 SO SO $0 54 036 731

SO

$0
SO

$0

SO
SO

$2,633,398

580.097
(SSO.097)

57,741,136

$120,000

0.0

0.0

53,704,405

$48,444

$0

SO
FT 2009-11) Base Request - $120,000 0.0 $48,443 $0 510,759 $1,593 $59,204

$120,000

$0

$10,759

0.0

$0

$1,593

$48,443

$4,036,731

$59,204

$0

$2,410,994

SI 0,759

FT 2009-10 Base Request $2,410,994 0.0 $913,610 $0 $30,854 $0 $1,466,530
FY 2009-11) Dl# 16: “School Based Medical Assistance Site Pilot Expansion” $32,718 ((.0 51 1,410 SO $3,722 SO $17,586

$91 3,610

51,593

SO

$59,204

FT 2009—I)) November I Request

530,854

$2,443,712

$23,803,133
$3,400,000

0.0

((.0
0.0

SO

$925,020

$7,248,943
$1,000,000

$1,466,530

SO

SO
SO

FT 2009-1)) Base Request - $27,203,133 0,0 $8,248,943 $0 $5,452,981 SO $13,501,209
FT 200’- In DI’5: “Improsed EiigIbIIrr\ and Enrollment Processing” (5505.8421 0.0 j (S252.921( $0 SO SO (S252.921)

$34,576

54,752,981
$700,000

S 26,697,291 0.0

SO

SO
$0

$7,996,022

$1,484,116

$11,801,209
$1,700,000

$0 S5,452,981 $0 $13,248,288

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



,dniinistratise (‘ase Ianagement
FY 20O—i)9 Lone Bill Annronriaiion (FIB OS—I 3751

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Customer Outreach
LV 2005-flu Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08—1375)
Annuali/ation 01 FY 2008—09 I3AaA IA: “Building Blocks to Health Care Reform”

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

(1/) Utilization anti Quality Res jew Contracts

Professional Services Contracts
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1375)
Annuali/ation of FY 2008-09 BA#3: “Implement Preferred Drue List”

(F) Provider Audits and Services

Protessional Audit Contracts
LV 2iii —( ‘i Lone Bill Appropriation (FIB OS—I 375)

FY 2009-10 oveniber I Request

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
[Y 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(I) Executive Director’s Office

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

S2.9 I 7.528 0.0
I Y 2009 10 Base R.quest $2 917 528 00 SI 458 764 50 $0 $0 SI 48 764

SL458.764 $0

52,917,528

S3,790.283
($21 7,282)

SO

0.0

0.0
0.0

$1,458,764

Sl.861.628
($108,641)

SO $1,458,764

$0

SI)

$0
FY 2009-10 Base Request $3,573,001 0.0 $1,752,987 $0 $33,514 $0 $1,786,500
FY 2009-10 1)l#6: “Medicaid Value-Based Care Coordination Initiative” $354,092 0.0 $177,046 $0 $0 $0 $177,046

$0

S33,5l4
$0

$0

So
$0

$1,458,764

Sl,895,141
($108,641)

$3,927,093

$4,669,035
(SI 72,680)

0.0

0.0
0.0

$1,930,033

$1,362,318
($43.1 70)

F 20(19-Il) November I Request

$0

$0
SO

$33,514

$54,949
$0

FY 2009-10 Base Request $4,496,355 0.0 $1,319,148 $0 $54,949 SO $3,122,258
LV 20u10_li BRI”2: “Medicaid Program Efliciencies” $80,000 0.0 S40,000 SO SO SO $40,000
F’> —i it a> In Dl 6 \ldicaid \ sIu Basi.d C ai Coordination Initiatis 5103 000 (1 1) S26 2)0 SO $0 $0 S78 7)0

SO

$0
$0

$1,963,546

$3,251,768
($129,510)

0.054,681,355

SI .708.700

SI ,385,398

S854.3 50

$0

So

S54,949

SO
FY 2(109-10 Base Request $1,708,700 0.0 $853,350 SO SO $0 $854,350
LV 2000-lit I)114: “\ursing Facilnv Audit Reproeuremcnt” SI 29.866 0.0 564.933 SO SO SI) 564,933
LV 2009-I>> DI#17: “School Health Services Program Auditor” $433,700 0.0 SO SO $0 SO $433,700

SO

SO

$2,272,266

$3,241,008

S854,350

0.0 $919,283 $0 $0 $0 $1,352,983

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 1235 PM



DEPARTMENT OF llEAITH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2000-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(1) Executive Directors Office

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund General Fund Cash Funds Reappropriated Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

(C) Recos cries and Recoupment Contract Costs

Estate Reco er
l-’t —fl) long Bill Appropriation (HB OS—l35 S700.000 00 SO SO 5350,000 SO S350.000
FY 2009-10 Base Request $700,000 0.0 so so $350,000 $0 $350,000
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request S700,000 0.0 $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $350,000

(1) Executive Director’s Office
FY 2008-09 Total Appropriation (long Bill plus Special Bills) $108,379,680 272.7 $36,695,562 $0 $8,783,862 $1,790,768 $61,109,488
FY 2009-10 Base Request $105,953,428 276.0 $36,039,770 $0 $8,724,029 $1,795,972 $59,393,657
FY 2009-10 Noember I Request S118,685,074 282.4 $41,378,804 $0 $8,731,581 S1,796,132 $66,778,557

Paqe -10 Department of Hea8h Care Potcy and Finanrtng 10/28/2008 1235 PM



IWPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 20o9-IO RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(2) Medical Sri’s ices Premiums

. .. , , General Fund ,, ReappropriatedI on Bill 1 in Item I otal I unds I IT Genet il I und C isIs I unds I edual Funds
——.—_____________________________________________________________________________________________ Exempt Funds

Iidiral Sei’s ices Premiums
V 755-iS) one Bill Appropi idllon III) (iS-I 375 52.3! 7412.942 0.0 S705.026.731 S369.000.000 583,134.733 5767.998 S I 59.483.469

I B ‘5— 3’3 I’undmn Sources Breast and I ‘en ical Cancer Prex ention and 50 0.0 (S I .800529) SO S 1.800,529 SO SO
1 rciiment Fund FT 2008—0’) Appropriation
lID 05-I 3’4 Cap repeal - I’ACF rates FT 2008—09 Appropriation 53.134.928 0.)) 81.567.464 SO 50 $0 SI 567.464
(lB 08-l40 Insurance Benefit Payments FT 2008—09 Appropriation (5277,780) (1(1 (5138,890) 50 50 $0 (SI 38,890)
FIB 08—140) Medicaid Pa)ment Recovery FY 2008—09 Appropriation (5300.000) 0.0 (SI 50,000) SO SO SO (S150,000)
SB 08-090 Mail Order R under Medicaid FY 2008-09 Appropriation ($279,272) 0.0 ($139,636) SO 50 SO ($139,636)
513 08—099 Fxtcnding Foster Care Eligibilit\ FY 2908—09 Appropriation 8692,121 ((.0 SO SO $346,061 SO $346,060
513 08—11 8 Money Transldr [or Medicaid Programs FY 20)18—09 Appropriation 54.000.000 0(1 50 50 50 52,000,000 52,000,000
Stt 05—2 I lospitals to [cx Sales lax FT 2’ 08—09 Appropriation (82,285.340) 0.0 (S I . 142.670) 50 SO SO IS I . 142.670)
Ill) 5— 1 I I 3 AnnuaIization ‘‘Reimbursement of Nursine Facilities Lnder S I 6.29(1.933 0.0 (52. I I 2.796 SO S I 0.258.263 50 58. 145.466
)Oedeaid
lit) ‘s-I ,5’3 Ammnualmzatmon “lundmne Sources - Breast and Cervical Cancer SO S$65.485 5)) (5865.4851 Si)

cx cROon and Ireatnient Fund’’
110 08-1374 Annualization “Cap repeal - PACE rates” 5584,352 0.1) $292,176 SO SO SO S292.I76
FIB ((8—1409 Annualization ‘‘Medicaid Payment Recovery’’ ($100,000) 0.0 ($50,000) SO SO 50 ($50,000)
SB 084)90 Annualization ‘Mail Order Rx under Medicaid” ($199,480) ((.0 ($99,740) 5)) $0 50 (599,740)
SB 08-099 Annualization “Ixtending Foster Care Eligibility” $ 1,1)86,735 0.0 50 SO $543,367 50 $543,368
SB 08—230 Annualization “I Iospitals to Iev Sales Tax” (55,803) (((1 (52,902) SO SO SO (S2,9O1)
\nnu:mliiation ot’ FY 2005-0’) Dli3A

- Additional Children’s Basic Health Plan 56.135.822 0)) 83.1)67,911 SO SO $11 83.067.911
1 ‘,reaeli
Ao”caljzaon ot’ ‘‘C 2005—is) It\”” I \ — Building Blocks to I Iealth (‘ai’e Reform $2.1 08.921) Sl.il54,460 SI) 5)) 51.1)54.46(1
\iiali,atiun ot’ IV 21108-0’) BAnd — Implement Prefened Drug List I 5644.3621 (8322. I $ Ii SO 5)) 18322, I 8 I)
\n:i,aii/aiion ot’ fl 2005-0’) BA”’ - CI MR Conversion 8239.0111 18119506) SO SO ($1195051
Annualization of FY 2008-09 RAIl1) — FtI)eicneies in Medicaid Cost Avoidances ($2,375,000) ($1,237,501)) $0 $1) ($1,237.51))))
and Provider Recoveries
Annualization ot’FY 2008-09 BAnd 2 - Efficieticies in Pharmaceuticals through ($858,583) ($329,292) $0 SO ($429,291)
the Expansion of 34OB Pricing

_______________________ ______________ ______________________ ______________________ ______________________ ______________________ _______________________

FY 2009-Il) Base Request $2,343,782,122 0.0 $704,128,595 $369,000,000 $95,217,469 $2,767,998 $1,172,668,060

Page Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

FY 209-10 RECONC[LIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(2) Medical Services Premiums

.. . . -. General Fund Reappropnatedin Bill in It m Tot ii I unds I I GLnvi al Fund ( ash Fu9ds ftdal unds
E\empt Funds

‘i 7u’’O—lii I1RF’l “Pharnlac\ lcchnical and Pricing Illiciencics’’ (51.022.887) 04) (551 1443) 50 SO SI) (5511.444)
I ‘i 7st—l0 l)Rl2: “Medicaid Program Fft)eicncics” (52.365.945) 0.0 (51.182.972) SIt SO 5(1 (51.182.973)

Y 1’vt).i U DIn) “Request Ii,r Medical Services Premiums” 5212.621 798 0.0 580.080,442 SO $24.01 1,012 8130.605 5)07,498.749
Vt 2009-Il) 1)106: “Medicaid Value-I3ascd (‘are (‘OOftIinatiOil Initiative” 8536.193 04) $259,142 SO $8,954 SO $268,097
FY 2009.) 0 NP#3: “DHS - Community Funding (hr Individuals with 592,565 0.0 $46,283 5)) $0 $0 $46,282
Developmental Disabilities
FY 2009-10 Nov ember 1 Request $2,553,643,846 0.0 $782,820,047 $369,800,000 $120,138,335 $2,898,693 $1,278,786,771

(2) ledical Sers ices lremiums
F”V 2008-09 Total Appropriation (Long Bill plus Special Bills) $2,322,097,599 0.0 $703,222,480 S369,000,000 $85,281,324 $2,767,998 $1,161,825,797
FY 2009-10 Base Request $2,343,782,122 0.0 $703,128,595 $369,000,000 $95,217,469 $2,767,998 $1,172,668,060
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $2,553,643,846 0.0 $782,820,047 $369,000,000 $120,138,335 $2,898,693 $1,278,786,771

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEAlTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
Fl 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(3) Medicaid Mental health Community Programs
FY 2008—09 Total Appropriation (Long Bill plus Special Bills)
F\ 2009-It) Base Request
F’ 2O09 lO Nos ember I Request

(3) Medicaid Mental Health Community Programs

. General Fund ReappropriatedI on), Bill Line ltcm Total Funds FTF Genual Fund Cash Funds Fedetal Funds
Exempt Funds

At Mental Health (apitation Pa ments for 373,893 Estimated Medicaid Eligible
(lien Is

FT IS-irt) Lone Bill Appropriation FIB OS-I 375) S207.063.207 0.0 S96,923.lO8 SO 56.590,965 57.205 $103,541 .929
1 lB Ox- I 3 Breast and Cer’, cal Cancer Pre’, ention and Treatment Fund FY 200S— 50 00 (Sl6.S9 I I SO SI 6.89 I SO SO
09 Apprupnaiion

SB 08-099 Extending Foster Care Eligibility FY 2008-09 Appropriation S736,679 0.0 $0 $0 $368,339 $0 5368,340
FIB 08-1373 Annualization “Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention and Treatment $0 0.0 $7,595 $1) ($7,595) $0 $0
Fund’’

S[3 05-099 Annualitation “Extending Foster Care Eligibility” $1,077, 137 0.0 $0 SO $538569 $0 $538,568
Annuali/ation ut FT 2008—09 Dl”3A: ‘Additional Children’s Basic Flealth Plan $631 .696 0.0 S3 I 5,S48 SO SO $0 $31 5.848
F) utreac h
F\ 2009-10 Base Request $209,508,719 0.0 S97,229,660 $0 $7,507,169 $7,205 $104,764,685
F’S 7009-lu DL2: “Request for Medicaid Mental Health Community Programs” S16.399,894 0.0 S6.053,618 SO $2,143,323 SI.246 $8,201,707
FT 2009—It) NP’3: “DHS — Community Funding for Individuals with $10,824 (1.0 $5,412 $0 SO $0 $5,412
Ge’. clopmental Disabilities

FY 2009.10 November 1 Request $225,919,437 0.0 $103,288,690 $0 $9,650,492 $8,451 $112,971,804

(B) Other Medicaid Mental Health Paments

Medicaid Mental Health Fee For Service Payments
FT 20(iS-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375) SI,585,270 11.0 5792.635 50 SO SO S792,635
F’ 2009-to Base Request Sl,585,270 0.0 $792,635 SO SO $0 $792,635
FT 2009-10 DIo2: “Request br Medicaid Mental Health Community Programs” (S104,198) 0.0 ($52,099) SO SI) $0 ($52,099)
F. 2009-10 Nos ember I Request Sl,481,072 0.0 $740,536 $0 $0 $0 $740,536

$209,385,156 0.0 597.698,852 $0 $6,976,195 $7,205 S104,702,904
5211,093,989 0.0 $98,022,295 SO $7,507,169 $7,205 $105,557,320
5227,400,509 0.0 5104,029,226 $0 $9,650,492 S8,451 S113,7l2,340

Page 3 Department of Health Care Potcy and Financing 10/28/2008 12 35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

Safety Net Provider Payments
FY 2O(i’ 09 LonL Bill Appiopri itlon (IIB (>8 I 3Th)

fl 2009-10 Nos ember I Request

Colorado Health Care Services Fund
F’Y 20(8-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB (>8-1375)

[‘s 2009-10 No ember I Request

The Children’s Hospital, Clinic Based Indigent Care
FY 200% 09 1 om_ Bill ppioprHtion (KB 08 l75)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Health Care Services Fund Programs
FY 20i)%—09 Long Bill Appropriation (JIB 08—1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Pediatric Speeialt Hospital
FY 2008—09 Lone Bill Appropriation (H B 08—1375>

FY 2009-10 Nov ember I Request

I-lB. 05-1 262 -ppropriation from General Fund to Pediatric Specialty Hospital
Fund

FY 2008—09 Long Bill Appropriation (KB 08-1375)

FY 2009-10 November I Request

4-I) lnditnt (are Protiram

General Fund ReappropriatedLong Bill Line Item Total Funds EVE General Fund (‘ash Funds Federal FundsExempt Funds

5296.188,630 0.0 5)3.090.782
I Y 2(109 10 Bise Request $296 188 630 00 SR 090 782 SO $135 003 533 SO $148094 115

S296,l 88,630

S 15,000,000

So SI 35.003.533

0.0

(1.0

$13,090,782

$15,000,000

SO

FY 2009-tO Base Request S15,000,000 0.0 $15,000,000 SO $0 SO SO

S 148094,315

so

SO

5135,003,533

So

S15,000,000

526.291.760

so

so

0.0

0.0

Sl48,094,3I5

$0

s15,000,000

53,059,88(1
1 Y 204)9 10 Base Request $26 291 760 0 0 $3 059 880 $0 $0 $10 086 000 $13 145 880

So

$0

So

$0

$26,291,760

59,828,000

$0

$10,086,000

0.0

((0

$0

$13,145,880

$3,059,880

50
FY 2009-10 Base Request $9,828,000 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $4,914,000 $4,914,000

So

$0

0.0

So

$0

$9,828,000

S12.865.212

$10,086,000

$4,914,000

$13,115,880

$4,914,000

SO

S5.55 1.01)>)
FY2009 lOBase Request $12865212 00 $5551000 $0 $386606 $495000 $6432606

$0

So

$0

S386.606

$12,865,212

$495,000

$4,914,000

5495.000

0.0

0.0

$4,914,000

86.432.606

$5,551,000

SI)

$0

$495,000
FY2009-tO Base Request $495,000 0.0 $0 $495,000 $0 $0 SO

$495,000

$386,606

$0

0.0

$495,000

$0

$0

$6,432,606

SO

$495,000 $0 $0 So

Page 1-14
Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



hR. 05-1262 Appropriation from Tobacco Tax Cash Fund to the General Fund
Y 200S 09 1 on Bill Apptopitation (HR 08 l3’S)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Primar (‘are Fund Program
I ,00\ 9 Lou., Bill \nnronl I ation (H [3 08 I 73)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

SB. 06-145 Inpatient Provider Fee
FT 201 iS—i 9 Long 13i11 Appiopriation ( H B OS— I 375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

S.B. 06-145 Outpatient Provider Fee
FT 201’S-nO Lone Bill Appropriation (HR (18—1375)

l”\ 2009-10 November I Request

[LB. 97-1 304 Children’s Basic Health Plan Trust
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HR 08-1375)
SB 08- nO I lealth Care lbr Children FT 2008—09 Appropriation
SB S ol ) .\nnuali,aiion “1 lealth Care for Clii Idren”
Annualization of FT 200S—09 BAOA IA: “Buildine Blocks to Health Care Reform

Annuili,:iflon of FT 2008—09 DIO3A: “Additional Children’s Basic Health Plan

FT 2009-10 November 1 Request

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(4 Indicent (‘are Proeram

-
- General Fund ReappropriatedLong Bill Lnie Item Total Funds E’TE General Fund C ash Funds Federal FundsExempt Funds

5495,000 0.0
FT 2009-10 Base Request - $495,000 0.0 $0 $0 $495,000 $0 $0

$495,000

SO

0.0

$0 $495,000

$31 .294,657

$0

SO
FT 2(109-10 Base Request $31,294,657 0.0 $0 $0 $31,294,657 $0 $0

$31,294,657

$0

5))

$0

$495,000

531,294.657

so

SO

0.0

0.0S2. 154.322

$0

SO

$0

SO
FT 2009-It) Base Request $2,154,322 0.0 so so $1,077,161 $0 $1,077,161

so

SO

$31,294,657

Sl.077.16l

$2,154,322

S3.O5 1.374

$0

SO

0.0

0.0

$0

Sl,O77,lOl

so

SO
FT 2009-10 Base Request $3,051,374 0.0 50 50 $1,525,687 SO $1,525,687

$3,051,374

$0

SO

$1,077,161

81.525.687

0.0

$1,077,161

so

so

SO

so $1,525,687

S375,717
S3O.328
S62.O93
810.977

Sl,525,687

0.0
0.0

0.0
(1.0

so

SO
SO
SO

SO

S9,821

SO
SO
SO
SO

0.0

$375717
530,328
S62,003
SIO,977

SO

FT 2009-10 Base Request $488,936 0,0 $0 $0 $488,936 $0 $0
FY 2009—10 D1#3: “Children’s Basic Health Plan Medical Premium and Dental S4. 198,723 0.0 $4,270,540 SO (871,817) SO SO
Benefit C’osI”

SO

SO
SO
SO

51,525,687

SO
SO
SO
SO

SO$0

$4,687,659

S9,821

0.0

SO

$4,270,530 so $417,119 so so

Page 1-15 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
ri 2009-10 REc.)NCIL1AF1Cy\ OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(4) lndient Care Program

. General Fund ReappropriatedLong Bill Line Item Total Funds 1-TE General Fund Cash Funds Federal Funds
“ Exempt Funds

Children’s Basic Health Plan Administration
F’i 2u)s-n’) Long Bill Appropriation (HB OS—I 375) S6,95 L590 0.0 SO SO S3.Ol 5.871 SO 53.935,719
SB .- Inn Health Care for Children FY 2008—09 Appropriation 51.000 0.0 SO SO S35O SO 5650
\nnu Oii stion of I ‘ 2008 09 B \‘A 1A Building Blocks to Ficalth Care Rcloi m (515 000) 0 0 $0 SO (Sa 2aO) SO (59 750)

Fl 2009-10 Base Request $6,937,590 0.0 $0 $0 $3,010,971 $0 $3,926,619
Fl 2009-10 November 1 Request $6,937,590 0.0 $0 $0 $3,010,971 $0 $3,926,619

Children’s Basic Health Plan Premium Costs
LV 2i)08U0 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1375> Sl48,S$2.3 15 0.0 SO SO 852.336.927 SO $96,505,388
SB (IS-uS” Insurance Coverage for Hearing Aids for Minors FY 2008-09 S54.300 (1.0 SO SO S19.000 SO S35,300
A pipnisnon
SB 58-160 Flealih (‘are for Children FY 2008-09 Appropriation 85,842,592 0.0 SO SO S2,O34,293 830,328 S3,777,97l
SB 08-057 Annualization “Insurance Coverage for Hearing Aids for Minors” $62,500 0.0 SO $0 821,900 $0 $40,600
SF1 08-160 Annualization “Health Care for Children” 813.276,036 ((.0 $0 SO $4,624,881) $62,093 88,589,063
Annualization ofFY 200S-(>9 BA4AIA: “Building Blocks to health Care Retbrm” S3.885,32l ((.0 SO SO $1,366,997 $0 $2,518,324

\nnuahztinn of F’i’ 20OS—fl) DL’SA: “Additional Children’s Basic Health Plan S4. 175,918 0.0 50 50 $1,467,955 SO S2,7O7.963
()uircac h
Aniiualizanon of FY 2008-09 “Gaps in Funding for Providing New Sers ices to SI .002,067 ((.0 SO SO S35O.724 SO S65l .343
( hil Ii ii s Basic Hr ilth Plan C lirnts I nder Nsw Lligihilits Requiicments
Fl 2009-10 Base Request $177,141,049 0.0 $0 $0 $62,222,676 $92,421 $114,825,952
Fl 2009-It) Dl#3: “Children’s Has ic Health Plan Medical Premium and Dental ($20,025,109) 0.0 $0 SO ($11,648,629) $4,595,238 ($12,971,718)
Benefit Costs”
F’ 2009-10 November I Request $157,115,940 0.0 $0 $0 $50,574,047 $4,687,659 $101,854,234

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12 35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLiCY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(3) lndi2ent (are Pro2ram

- General Fund RcappropriatedLone Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds Federal FundsExempt Funds
(hildrens Basic Health Plan Denial Benefit Costs

FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 081375) $12,168,394 0.0 50 $0 $4,258,938 $0 $7,909,456
SB 08160 Health Care for Children FY 2008-09 Appropriation $282,415 0.0 $0 $0 $98,845 $0 $183,570
SB OS- I 00 Annualitation ‘Health (‘are for Children” 8629.155 0.0 50 SO 8220.204 SO S408,95 1
Annuali,ation of FY 2008-09 B\A I .-\: “Building Blocks to Health Care Refomi” S386.436 0.0 SO SO SI 35,253 Si) S251 .183

Annuali,’anon of FY 200S_OL) DIrs3A: “Additional Children’s Basic Health Plan 8426.365 0.0 50 50 S 14’),228 SO S277.137
Outreach”

FY 2009-10 Base Request $13,892,765 0.0 $0 $0 $4,862,468 $0 $9,030,297
FY 2009.10 Dl43: “Children’s Basic 1 Iealth Plan Medical Premium and Dental ($1,736,141) 0.0 50 50 (S607,65O) $0 (81,128,491)
BencOt ( ots”

FY 2009-10 Noenther 1 Request $12,156,623 0.0 $0 SO $4,254,818 SO $7,901,806

Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program
FT 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375) $6,459,236 0.0 $0 $0 $6,459,236 $0 $0
FY 2009-10 Base Request $6,359,236 0.0 so so $6,459,236 $0 SO
FV 2009-10 November I Request S6,459.236 0.0 $0 SO $6,359,236 $0 $0

(3) Indigent (are Program
LV 2008-09 I’otaI Appropriation (Long Bill plus Special Bills) $578,671,842 0.0 $36,701,662 $495,000 $238,412,149 $15,525,328 $287,537,703
LV 2009-10 Base Request $602,583,531 0.0 $36,701,662 $495,000 $246,826,931 $15,587,421 $302,972,517
l’\ 2009-10 November 1 Request $585,021,004 0.0 $40,972,202 $495,000 $234,498,835 $20,182,659 $288,872,308

1 liu annu,ilication is included to ideittifv the increase in funding for the Children’s Basic Health Plan Premiums Costs required as a result of the changes in henef3ts provided and the changes to eligibility
rcquirenicnts thi this l)ogm. This adlustment is a result of simultaneous bills from the 2008 legislati e session and Department change requests for FY 2008—09.

Page 1-17 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



I)EPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

Services (or 5.389 Old .-ge Pension State Medical Program Clients
FY 2005-0) Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08—1375)
Annualization of F’s 2008—09 BAO8: “FY 08-09 Funding Increase for Old Age
Pension State Medical Program”

F’s 2(109-10 November 1 Request

Transfer oi [obacco Ta Cash Fund into the Supplemental Old Age Pension State
Medical Fund

I Y 2008 00 I on,.. Bill Anorooti mon (118 08 1 373

FY 2009—1(1 November 1 Request

(ommksion on Famil Medicine Residency Training Programs
FY 2008-00 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08—1375)
SB 08 2 0 Flospitals to Levy Saks Tax FY 2008 09 Appropoation

Enhanced Prenatal Care Training and Technical Assistance
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1375)

FV 2009-It) November 1 Request

\urse [Ionic \ isitor Program
FY 2008-ItO Long Bill Appropriation (FIB OS- 1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

(St Other Medical Services

.
. - - General Fund ,. RcappropnatedIon Bill Line Item Total Funds F! E General Fund C san Funds Federal Funds

Exempt Funds

$15.31 1,715
($2,088,232)

0.0
(3.0

SO
SO

F’s’ 20(19-10 Base Request $13,223,483 0.0 $0 $0 $12,836,715 $386,768 SO

$0
$0

512,836,715
$0

$13,223,483

$2,475,000

S2,475,000
(52,088,232)

0.0

0.0

$0
$0

so

$0
I’\ 2009 1(1 Bast Request $2 475 000 00 so so $2 475 000 $0 $0

so

$0

$12,836,715

$2,475 .000

$386,768

$0

$2,475,000

S2, 173,558
($241,506)

F’s 20t)9-lO November 1 Request

0.0

0.0
0.0

so

$0

so

$1,086,779
($120,753)

so

$0
$0

FY 2009-10 Base Request $1,932,052 0.0 $966,026 50 50 $0 $966,026
FY 2000-10 NP/fl: “Commission on Family Medicine - Expanding Access to $177778 0.0 588.889 $0 SO SO $88,889
Pnmarv (are’

S2,475,000

SO
$0

$0

SO
$0

so

$1,086,779
($120,753)

$2,109,830

$117,411

0.0

0.0

51,053,915

$58,706
FY 2009-10 Base Request ‘ S117,411 0.0 558,706 50 50 50 $58,705

so

$0

so

$0

S117.411

$3,010,000

so

$0

0.0

0.0

$1,054,915

$58,705

558,706

SO
FY 2009-10 Base Request $3,010,000 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $1,505,000 $1,505,000

so

SO

$3,010,000 0.0

so

SO

so

51,505.000

so so

$58,705

$1,505,000

so 51,505,000 $1,505,000

Page 1-18 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

El 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(5) Other Medical Services

Medicare Modernization Act of 2003 State Contribution Payment
1s r-i’si Lone Bill Appropriation I JIB OS— I 3’5 I

F\ 2009-10 November 1 Request

Public School health Services
LV 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1 3751

F’ 2009-1(1 November I Request

Colorado Cares Rx Program Contract Costs
FT 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1375)

F\ 2009—10 No ember I Request

State nisersity Teaching Hospitals. Denser Health and Hospital Authority
SB iS-230 Hospitals to Levy Sales Tax FT 2008-09 Appropriation
SB (15230 Annualiiauon “Hospitals to Levy Sales lax”

FT 2009-10 November 1 Request

State University Teaching Hospitals. University oh’ Colorado Hospital Authority
SB 05-230 Flospitals to Les Sales Tax FT 2005-09 Appropriation
SB (g,-730 Aitnualiíatton “Hospitals to Lev Sales Tax”

General Fund ReappropriatedI ont, Bill Line ltcm Told Funds FTE GenLial Fund Cash Funds Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

F’i 2009-1(1 Base Request $81,155,195 0.0 $81,155,195 SO SO $0 SO
F (0 I [)l—4 \kdt tid \Io I tni,auon -\L t Statv Conti bution Panient 5) 10 1)19 (I () S 110 019 SO SO SO SO

SSI.l55.l95 581.155.195 SO SO SO SO

$86,465,214 0.0 $86,465,214 $0 SO $0

S27.5O 1.534 0.0 SO 514, 1(11,907 813,399,627
F\ 2009-10 Base Request S27,501,534 o.o so so $14,101,907 SO $13,399,627
FY 2ouo- HI F)l”l “School Health Services Program Auditor” (S233.700) 0.0 SO SO SO SO (S233.700I

527,267,834

52,278,378

0.0

0.0

so

SO
FV 2009-10 Base Request $2,278,378 0.0 50 50 $2,278,378 $0 $0

so

SO

$14,101,907

52,278,378

$2,278,378

S 1.829.008
S2.706

$0

So

0.0

1)0

0.0

$13,165,927

so

so

59 14.504
Sl.353

FT 2009-10 Base Request ‘ $1,831,714 0.0 $915,857 $0 $0 $0 $915,857

so

SO
SO

$2,278,378

SO
SO

$0

SO
So

FT 2009-10 November 1 Request

$0

5914.504
Sl.353

$1,831,714 0.0 $915,857 50 $0 $0 $915,857

8697.838 (1.0 S348.9i9 SO SO SO S348.919
S3.O97 0.0 Sl.549 SO SO SO $1,548

F 2009-10 Base Request ‘ $700,935 0.0 $350,468 $0 $0 $0 $350,467
fl 2o0’)-lo I: “Commission on Famml\ Medicine - Expanding Access to S22.222 0.0 51 1,11 1 SI) SO SO 51 1,1 Il
On mary Care’

$723,157 0.0 $361,579 $0 $0 $0 $361,578

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 1235 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Fl 2009-10 RECO\C’ILIATIO\ OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(5) Other sIedical Services

General Fund Reappropri atedLoni Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

(5) Other Medical Services
FY 2008-00 Folal Appropriation (Long Bill plus Special Bills) $136,308,131 0.0 $83,443,350 $0 $31,692,000 $3,980,000 $17,192,781
FY 2009-10 Base Request $134,225,702 0.0 $83,446,252 $0 $31,692,000 $1,891,768 $17,195,682
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $139,502,021 0.0 $88,856,271 $0 $31,692,000 $1,891,768 $17,061,982

Pago Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10128/2008 12-35 PM



I)EPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(6 Denartment of Human Ser ices Medicaid—Funded Programs

General Fund RLong Bill Lme Item Total Funds E General Fund Cash Funds
ppr0prtat

Federal FundsExempt Funds

(A, Executive Director’s Office - Medicaid Funding
Fl 2005-09 Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375> S 14,426,718 0.0 $7,141,131 50 $0 8388 87,285,199
Prior Year Salar’. Survey (SI 771.491) 0.0 (S883.602) SO SO SO (S887,S89)
Pnor ‘lear Performance-based Par (5777.184> 0.0 (S388.04 I ) SI) SO SO (8389,143)
.1nniIall/uIion of Fl 2008—09 NP3 “1)115 — Human Resources Staff’ $31 6 (1.)) Sl 58 50 SO SO SI 58
Common Policy Adjustment S2,621.5 17 0.0 81,384,625 SO 50 SO SI ,236,892
FY 2009-10 Base Request $14,499,876 0.0 $7,254,271 $0 $0 $388 $7,245,217
Fl 2009-10 NPOO: “DHS - Regional Centers - High Needs Clients” 5120,284 ((.0 S6O,l42 SO $0 $0 560,142
Fl 2000-10 NPO 15: “OHS - Ombuds Program Increase - Workers’ Compensation” 53,888 0.0 51,944 SO SO SO 51.944

Fl 2000-0 NPn IS: “OHS - Budget Ollice Stafting” $31 .403 0.0 SI 5,702 SO SO SO 515.701
FY 2009-It) November 1 Request $14,655,351 0.0 $7,332,059 $0 $0 S388 $7,323,004

(B) Office of Information Technology Services - Medicaid Funding

Colorado Benefits Management System
Fl 7005-0’) Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375) S7,97l,202 0.0 S3.734,248 SO SO $476,871 $3,760,083
SB 05-000 Suspension of Medicaid Benefits Fl 2008-09 Appropriation S94,092 0.0 S44.079 SO S5,l32 S487 S44.384
SB Oh- IOU Health Care tor Children Fl 2008—09 Appropriation $31866 (1.0 SO SO 516,835 $0 $15,031
SB 05-101 Medicaid and Children’s Basic Health Plan - Eligibility and 55,554 ((.0 SO $0 $2,933 $0 $2,621
Appropnaltort Fl 2008—09 Appropriation
HB 05-1046 Offlnders Apply for Public Benefits Fl 2008-09 Appropriation $26,408 0.0 $12,371 SO $1,580 SO $12,457
SB is-non 4nnualitatmon “Suspension of Medicaid Benelits” ($94,092> 0.1) (S44.079) SO ($5,142) (S487) (S44,384)
SB OS—IOn .\nnualtzation “Health Care Ibr Children” (S14.452) ((.0 50 50 (S7.635) SO (S6.8l 7)
SB (5- 101 Annualm,atmon “Medicaid and Children’s Basic health Plan - Eligibility (55.554) 0.0 SO SO (S2.933) SO ($2.62 1)
and Appropriation”
HB 08-1046 AnnualiiaOon “Offenders Apply for Public Benefits” ($26,408) 0.0 (512,371) 50 (51,580) $0 ($12,457)
Prior Year Salary Survey 568,10’) (1.0 531,909 50 50 52,146 $34,054
Prior ‘lear Perfhnnance-based Pay 514,054 ((.0 S6.584 SO S768 $73 S6.629
FY 2009-10 Base Request S8,070,779 0.0 S3,772,741 SO S9,968 $479,090 S3,808,980
Fl 2000-lu NP”S: “OIlS - Postage Increase and Mail Equipment Upgrade” SI 18.325 0.0 S55.43l SI) 50 57,079 S55,8I5
I’\ 20(19 It) ‘socmber 1 Request S8 189 104 00 $ 828 172 $0 $9 968 $486 169 $3 864 795

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10128/2008 12:35 PM



(D) Division 01 Child Welfare - Medicaid Funding

DEPARDIENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

iy 2009-I 0 RECO\CILIAFlOS OF DEPARTME\T REQUEST

(6i l)epartnwnt of H jaman Services Medicaid-Funded Programs

CIIMS SAS-70 4.U(lit

FY fl59() Long Bill Aggropriation (HB 08—I 375)

General Fund Reappropriated
Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds Federal Funds

Exempt Funds

551.718

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Other Office of Information Technology Services Line Items
LV 2IrtiS0.t Long Bill Appropriation (HB 08-1375)
A unuali ,anon of FY 2008—09 N :5 : “ DHS — IT In fiastructure Support”
Pnor ‘tear Salar\ Surve

Prftr Si ear Perlormance—hased Pa\

0.1)
FY 200)-I() Base Request $51,718 0.0 $24,228 $0 $0 $3,094 $24,396

524.228 so

$51,718

$427,453
$7,261
S9,405

S2.702

$0

0.0

0.0

(1.0

0.0

0.1)

$3,094

$24,228

$213,867
S3.63 I

$4,703

$1,351

$24,396

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

(C) Office of Operations — Medicaid Funding
FY 200-09 Long Bill Appropriation (1113 08—1375)
Pnor Year Salary Survey

Prior Year Performance-based Pay

$0

$0
SI)

So
SI)

fl 2009-Ill Base Request $446,821 0.0 $223,552 $0 $0 SO S223.269
IV 20oi- 0 NPe I :“DHS - State Fleet Variable Cost” $18 0.0 SO SO SO SO 59

$0

$0
$0

So
SO

$3,094

SO
SO
SI)

SO

$24,396

$213,586

53.630

54,702

51.351

S446,839

56,054,395

$121,320

$45,600

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

$223,561

53,027,198

$60,660
$22,800

F 2009—1 0 No ember I Request

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
So

FY 2009-10 Base Request $6,221,315 0.0 $3,110,658 $0 $0 $0 $3,110,657
FY 2000)0 NPO5: “DHS - Postage Increase and Mail Equipment Upgrade” $791 0.0 $396 $0 $0 $0 $395
LV 2010)-I I) NP//7: “DHS - Inflationary Increase for DHS Residential Programs” $22,710 0.0 $11,355 $0 SO $0 $1 1,355
FY 201)0-10 NP#l 6: “DHS - Annual Fleet Vehicle Replacements” $60,062 0.0 $30,031 $0 SO SO 530,03 I
I Si 210) 10 \P—17 DOS Stit F Lu \ aroible Cost $7 953 0(1 S3 977 SO SO $0 Si 976

So

So
$0
$0

$223,278

$3,027,197

$60,660
$22,800

Admin ist rat ion

LV 2 I0-O) Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08—1375)
Prior Si car Salary Survey

Priot Year Performance—based Pay

FY 2(109-10 November 1 Request

S6.312,831

$130,712

$5,341

$1,524

0.0

0.0
(1.0
0.0

$3,156,417

$65,356

$2,671

$761

$0

So

$0
$0

FY 2009-10 Base Request $137,577 0.0 $68,788 $0 SO $0 $68,789

So

So
$0
$0

5137,577

so

SO
SO
So

0.0

$3,156,414

$65,356

$2,670
$763

$68,788 so $0 $0 $68,789

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 1235 PM



Child Welfare Services
FY 2008-09 Lone Bill Annronriation (RB 08-l375

(F) Mental Health and Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services - Medicaid Funding

Administration
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (RB 08-1375)
Prior Year Salary Survey
Prior Year Performance-based Pay

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Residential Treatment for Youth (H.B. 99-1116)
l-Y 2008 09 1 on, Bill Appiopri ition (RB 08 1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Mental Health Institutes
FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (RB 08-1375)

FY 2009 10 No ember 1 Rtquest

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Division, Administration
FY 2005 091 on_ Bill Appiopriation (HB 08 1375)

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCiLIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(6) Department of Human Services Medicaid-Funded Proerams

FY 2009-1<) November 1 Request

- - General Fund Reappropriated
Long Bill Line ILin Total Funds I Tb Geneial Fund Cash Funds Fedeial Funds

bxempt Funds

818.773.007 0.0
FY 2009-10 Base Request $18,773,007 0.0 $9,386,504 $0 $0 $0 $9,386,503
FY 2009-11) NP#4: “DFIS - Child Welfare Caseload” $365,144 0.0 $182,572 $0 $0 $0 $182,572

89.3 86.504 So 50

$19,138,151

$325,197
$18,155

$5,620

So 89.386503

0,0

0.0
0.0
0.0

$9,569,076

$162,598
$9,078

$2,810

$0

$0
$1)
$0

FY 2009-10 Base Request $348,972 0.0 $174,486 $0 $0 $0 $174,486

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

0.0$348,972

SI 19,225

$9,569,075

$162,599
$9,077
$2,810

$174,486

$35499
I Y 2009 10 Base Request $119 225 0 0 $35 499 $0 $0 $0 $83 726

$0

$0

$0

$0

$119,225

$3,704,738

$0

$0

0.0

0.0

$174,486

$83,726

$35,499

SI 852,369
FY 2009-10 Base Request $3,704,738 0.0 $1,852,369 $0 $0 $0 $1,852,369

$0 $0

$0

$3,704,738

554.088

$0

$0

0.0

0.0

$0

$83,726

$1,852,369

$1,852,369

527.044
FY 2009-10 Base Request $54,088 0.0 $27,044 $0 $0 $0 $27,044

$0

$54,088 0.0

So

$27,044

$0

$0$0

$1,852,369

$27,044

$0 $0 $0 $27,044

Page i-23 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



I)EPARflIFNT OF HEALTh CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2000-10 RFCOC1LlATlO OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(61 Denartnwnl of I lurnan Ser ices Medicaid-Funded Programs
. , General Fund Rcappropriated

Lone Bill Line Item Total Funds FT E General Fund Cash Funds , Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

Alcohol aiid l)rug Abuse Division. high Risk Pregnant Women Program
I \ Jh0 09 1 on., Bill Appi opi ution (HB 08 1 37l SI (>13 700 0 0 5506 80 SO $0 SO S)06 80
FY 2009-1(1 Base Request $1,013,700 0.0 $506,850 $0 $0 $0 $506,850
FY 2001-10 NP#l3: “DHS - High Risk Pregnant Women Program” 51,026,247 0.0 $513,124 $0 SO $0 $513,123
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $2,039,947 0.0 $1,019,974 $0 $0 $0 $1,019,973

(F) Services br People with Disabilities - Medicaid Funding

Conimunit Ser ices for People w itli Developmental Disabilities, Administration

Fl 31)115-Is) Long Bill .-ppropriation (bIB 08-1375> 52,742.062 0.0 $1,371,031 SO SO SO 51,371,03!
SB 05-002 Family Caregiver for Detelopnientallv Disabled FY 2008-09 S34.264 0.0 $17,132 SO SO SO S17,l32
A ppropri at) on

SB 08-012 Annualization “Family Caregiver for Deelopmental1v Disabled” $72582 0.0 S36,291 SO SO SO S36.29l
Annuab/ailon of FT 200S—t)1)NP4: “DHS — Regional Center ICF - MR Conversion $10,848 0.0 S5,424 SO SO $0 $5,424
and Year 2 of the Staffing Study’
Prior Ycai Salary Survey $90,680 0.0 $45,340 SO SO SO $45,340
Prior ‘leaF Performance-based Pay $28,970 0.0 $14,485 $0 $0 SO $14,485
FY 2009-10 Base Request $2,979,406 0.0 $1,489,703 $0 $0 $0 $1,489,703
FY 2009-10 NP#5: “DHS - Postage Increase and Mail Equipment Upgrade” $72 0.0 $36 $0 $0 $0 $36
Fl’ 201)0-10 NP#l7: “DI{5 - State Fleet Variable Cost” $1,827 0.0 $914 $0 $0 $0 $913
FY 200)-It) November 1 Request $2,981,305 0.0 $1,490,653 $0 $0 SO $1,490,652

Community Ser ices for People with Developmental Disabilities, Program Costs

LV 2iiILx-0’) long Bill Appropriation (I-lB 08—1375) 5300,903,609 0.0 $149,835,764 SO $583,199 50 5150.484,646
Annualyation of Ft 20(18-09 \P’iO P’BA 17:” Division of Developmental Sl2.658.599 0.0 S6.329.300 SO SO 50 S6.329,299
Disabiliiies \co Resources ReLtuesi”
FY 2009-1(1 Base Request

‘ $313,562,208 0.0 $156,165,064 $0 $583,199 SO $156,813,945
>y 2000-10 NPO3: “DHS — Community Funding for lndi\ iduals with 55,189,494 0.0 $2,594,747 SO $0 SO $2,594,747
De\ elopmuntal Disabilities

Fl 2009-10 November 1 Request $318,751,702 0.0 $158,759,811 $0 $583,199 $0 $159,408,692

0acie .-2$ Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 1028)2008 1235 PM



I)EPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(6) Department of human Sers ices Medicaid-Funded Programs

Coxntnunit Services for People with Developmental Disabilities, Federally—matched
local Program Costs

Ft 20W.-l)9 Lone Bill Anpropriation tHB 08- 1375)

F\ 2009-10 November 1 Request

Regional Centers

FY 2008-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08—1375)
Annuahiation of FY 2008-09 NP#4: Regional Center ICF - MR Conversion and
Year 2 0f the StaffIng Study”
Anna li,ation of FY 2008 09 JB( Staff Rrcommendation ICT MR Providu

FY 2009-10 November 1 Request

Regional Center Depreciation and Annual Adjustments
FY 2008—I (9 Long Bill Appropriation (II B OS—I 375)

Ft 2009-10 November 1 Request

(C) Adult Assistance Programs, Communit Services for the Elderly - Medicaid
Funding

S2d)00.000

FY 21)08-09 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1375) $1,800

F\ 2009-10 November 1 Request $1,800

So

Long Bill Line Item Total Funds FTE General Fund
General Fund

Cash Funds
Reappropriated

Federal Funds
Exempt Funds

F\ 2t)09-10 Base Request $2,000,000 0.0 SO SO $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000

0.0 SO SO Sl.000.000 SO $1,000,000

Prior ‘icar Salary Sur v
Prior ‘i car I’erfomiance—hased Pa

$2,000,000

$46, I 37,93t)
$1,605,052

SO

51,456,662
S520.295

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

SO

$22,089,464
$802,526

($40,126)

S728.331
S260,I48

SO

$0
$0

$0

SO
SO

$1,000,000

$0
$0

SO
SO

$1,000,000

$23,068,965
$802,526

$0

5728,331
5260.147

$979,501
$0

$40,126

SO
SO

F’ 2009-10 Base Request $49,719,939 0.0 $23,840,343 $0 $0 $1,019,627 S24,859,969
Pt 2000-lu \Pe5: “DIIS - Postage Increase and Mail Equipment Upgrade” 5996 t).0 S498 SO SO SO S498
FY 2000-In P6: “DFIS - Regional Centers - High Needs Clients” Sl.383,2l8 0.0 S691.6O9 50 50 SO 5691.609
Pt 2(109-10 Pn7: “DHS - lnI1auonar Increase for DHS Residential Programs” $65,162 1)0 $32,581 50 SO SO $32,581
FY 2009-10 NPO8: “DHS - Direct Care Capital Outlay for Regional Centers. $164,250 0.0 $82,125 $0 $0 $0 $82,125
Mnta1 Health Institutes, and Facilities Management; and Facilities Management
Operating Increase”
FY 2009-10 NP#l7: “DHS - State Fleet Variable Cost” $83,987 0.0 $41,994 $0 $0 $0 $41,993

F’ 2009-10 Base Request
‘ $1,142,912 0.0 $571,456 SO $0 SO S571,456

$51,417,552 0.0 $24,689,150 $0 $0 $1,019,627 $25,708,775

$1,142,912 0.0 S57l.456 SO SO SO $571,456

S1,142,912 0.0 $571,456 SO SO SO $571,456

0.0 $900 $0 $0 $0 $900
FY 2009-10 Base Request $1,800 0.0 $900 $0 $0 $0 $900

0.0 $900 SO $0 SO $900

Page -25 Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FiNANCING
FY 2009-10 RECONCILIATION OF DEPARTMENT REQUEST

(6) Department of human Sers ices Medicaid-Funded Programs

.. . General Fund ReappropriatedLoim Bill line Item I otal Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds Federal FundsExempt Funds

(11) Division of Youth Corrections - Medicaid Funding
FT 2(atX.t)0 Long Bill Appropriation (FIB 08-1375) S2.S85,273 0.0 Sl,442.637 SO SO SO 51,442.636
Prior Year Salar Survey 51.810 0.0 S910 SO SO SO S90f)
Prior Tear Perlbrmance-hased Pa\ S651 0.0 S325 SO SO SO S326
Coninion Polic\ Adjustment (51 30) 0.0 ($65) SO SO SO ($65)
FY 2009-10 Base Request S2,887,6l3 0.0 $1,443,807 $0 $0 $0 $1,443,806
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $2,887,613 0.0 $1,443,807 $0 $0 $0 $1,443,806

) 1) Other Contractual Ser ices

Transfer to the Department of Human Services for Related Administration

FY 20hSM9 Long Bill Appropriation (H13 08-1375) $74,564 0.0 $37,282 $0 $0 $0 $37,282
FY 2009-10 Base Request $74,564 0.0 S37,282 SO SO $0 $37,282
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $74,564 0.0 $37,282 SO $0 $0 $37,282

(6) l)epartment of Human Sers ices Medicaid-Funded Programs
FY 2008-09 Total Appropriation (Long Bill plus Special Bills) $409,132,487 0.0 $201,599,008 $0 $1,609,689 $1,460,341 $204,463,449
1”V 2009-10 Base Request 5425,810,258 0.0 $209,985,545 SO $1,593,167 $1,502,199 $212,729,347
FY 2009-10 November 1 Request $434,456,089 0.0 $214,304,732 $0 $1,593,167 $1,509,278 $217,048,912

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 10/28/2008 12:35 PM


